
Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 4,482 31.25% 4,482 31.25%
Republican Party REP 9,561 66.66% 9,561 66.66%
Libertarian Party LIB 122 0.85% 122 0.85%
U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 31 0.22% 31 0.22%
Working Class Party WCP 97 0.68% 97 0.68%
Green Party GRN 21 0.15% 21 0.15%
Natural Law Party NLP 28 0.20% 28 0.20%

Cast Votes: 14,342 100.00% 14,342 100.00%

Undervotes: 12,274 12,274
Overvotes: 20 20
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Governor and Lieutenant Governor - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gretchen Whitmer Garlin D. Gilchrist, II DEM 9,622 36.45% 9,622 36.45%
Tudor M. Dixon Shane Hernandez REP 16,165 61.24% 16,165 61.24%
Mary Buzuma Brian Ellison LIB 318 1.20% 318 1.20%
Donna Brandenburg Mellissa Carone UST 142 0.54% 142 0.54%
Kevin Hogan Destiny Clayton GRN 92 0.35% 92 0.35%
Daryl M. Simpson Doug Dern NLP 56 0.21% 56 0.21%
Bob Scott (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Elizabeth Add Adkisson (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Ervin Joseph Lamie (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Eugene Rosell Hunt Jr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Evan S. Space (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Joseph Irving (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Joseph Michael Hunt (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Joyce Priscilla Gipson (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Justin Paul Blackburn (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Michael David Kelley (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Michael Ray Deck (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 26,395 100.00% 26,395 100.00%

Undervotes: 223 223
Overvotes: 18 18
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Secretary of State - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jocelyn Benson DEM 10,073 38.61% 10,073 38.61%
Kristina Elaine Karamo REP 15,263 58.50% 15,263 58.50%
Gregory Scott Stempfle LIB 390 1.49% 390 1.49%
Christine C. Schwartz UST 263 1.01% 263 1.01%
Larry James Hutchinson, Jr. GRN 100 0.38% 100 0.38%

Cast Votes: 26,089 100.00% 26,089 100.00%

Undervotes: 530 530
Overvotes: 17 17

Attorney General - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dana Nessel DEM 9,230 35.67% 9,230 35.67%
Matthew DePerno REP 15,841 61.23% 15,841 61.23%
Joseph W. McHugh, Jr. LIB 448 1.73% 448 1.73%
Gerald T. Van Sickle UST 354 1.37% 354 1.37%

Cast Votes: 25,873 100.00% 25,873 100.00%

Undervotes: 754 754
Overvotes: 9 9
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Representative in Congress 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 7,797 30.43% 7,797 30.43%
John Moolenaar REP 17,286 67.47% 17,286 67.47%
Nathan Hewer LIB 539 2.10% 539 2.10%

Cast Votes: 25,622 100.00% 25,622 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,006 1,006
Overvotes: 8 8

State Senator 33rd District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bignell DEM 7,513 28.88% 7,513 28.88%
Rick Outman REP 17,966 69.05% 17,966 69.05%
Jay Gillotte LIB 539 2.07% 539 2.07%

Cast Votes: 26,018 100.00% 26,018 100.00%

Undervotes: 607 607
Overvotes: 11 11

Representative in State Legislature 91st District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 25 92.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

24,001 45,047 53.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tammy L. DeVries DEM 6,995 30.27% 6,995 30.27%
Pat Outman REP 16,115 69.73% 16,115 69.73%

Cast Votes: 23,110 100.00% 23,110 100.00%

Undervotes: 883 883
Overvotes: 8 8

Cumulative Results Report

Official Results

Run Time
Run Date

2:09 PM
11/17/2022

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/8/2022
Page 4

Official Results
Registered Voters

26636 of 50284 = 52.97%

Precincts Reporting
27 of 29 = 93.10%



Representative in State Legislature 93rd District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,635 5,237 50.32%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeffrey Lockwood DEM 817 32.47% 817 32.47%
Graham Filler REP 1,699 67.53% 1,699 67.53%

Cast Votes: 2,516 100.00% 2,516 100.00%

Undervotes: 118 118
Overvotes: 1 1

Member of the State Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Pamela Pugh DEM 7,481 15.61% 7,481 15.61%
Mitchell Robinson DEM 7,294 15.22% 7,294 15.22%
Tamara D. Carlone REP 15,423 32.19% 15,423 32.19%
Linda Lee Tarver REP 15,021 31.35% 15,021 31.35%
Donna Gundle-Krieg LIB 590 1.23% 590 1.23%
Bill Hall LIB 643 1.34% 643 1.34%
Ethan Hobson UST 408 0.85% 408 0.85%
Mary Anne Hering WCP 1,054 2.20% 1,054 2.20%

Cast Votes: 47,914 100.00% 47,914 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,318 5,318
Overvotes: 20 20

Cumulative Results Report

Official Results

Run Time
Run Date

2:09 PM
11/17/2022

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/8/2022
Page 5

Official Results
Registered Voters

26636 of 50284 = 52.97%

Precincts Reporting
27 of 29 = 93.10%



Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mike Behm DEM 7,155 15.34% 7,155 15.34%
Kathy White DEM 7,449 15.97% 7,449 15.97%
Lena Epstein REP 15,460 33.14% 15,460 33.14%
Sevag Vartanian REP 14,256 30.56% 14,256 30.56%
Eric Larson LIB 933 2.00% 933 2.00%
Joe Sanger UST 621 1.33% 621 1.33%
Sherry A. Wells GRN 404 0.87% 404 0.87%
Kathleen Oakford NLP 376 0.81% 376 0.81%

Cast Votes: 46,654 100.00% 46,654 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,588 6,588
Overvotes: 15 15

Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis Denno DEM 7,034 15.05% 7,034 15.05%
Renee Knake Jefferson DEM 7,309 15.64% 7,309 15.64%
Mike Balow REP 15,636 33.45% 15,636 33.45%
Travis Menge REP 15,030 32.15% 15,030 32.15%
Claranna Gelineau LIB 648 1.39% 648 1.39%
Max Riekse LIB 635 1.36% 635 1.36%
Robin Lea Laurain GRN 454 0.97% 454 0.97%

Cast Votes: 46,746 100.00% 46,746 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,506 6,506
Overvotes: 10 10
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Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Danielle Atkinson DEM 7,060 15.40% 7,060 15.40%
Marilyn Kelly DEM 7,111 15.51% 7,111 15.51%
Christa Murphy REP 15,169 33.08% 15,169 33.08%
Craig Wilsher REP 14,767 32.20% 14,767 32.20%
Bruce Jaquays LIB 740 1.61% 740 1.61%
Marc Joseph Sosnowski UST 574 1.25% 574 1.25%
Susan Odgers GRN 434 0.95% 434 0.95%
Paul Joseph Foust (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 45,855 100.00% 45,855 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,403 7,403
Overvotes: 7 7

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Bob Brundage REP 19,749 100.00% 19,749 100.00%

Cast Votes: 19,749 100.00% 19,749 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,876 6,876
Overvotes: 11 11

County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 4 50.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,973 7,287 54.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ron Baker REP 3,077 100.00% 3,077 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,077 100.00% 3,077 100.00%

Undervotes: 896 896
Overvotes: 0 0
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County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

6 6 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,795 7,561 50.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher S. Johnston REP 2,851 100.00% 2,851 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,851 100.00% 2,851 100.00%

Undervotes: 943 943
Overvotes: 1 1

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,863 6,991 55.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Petersen REP 2,857 100.00% 2,857 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,857 100.00% 2,857 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,005 1,005
Overvotes: 1 1

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,197 6,911 46.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
G.R. Frye DEM 1,379 46.21% 1,379 46.21%
Scott J. Painter REP 1,605 53.79% 1,605 53.79%

Cast Votes: 2,984 100.00% 2,984 100.00%

Undervotes: 209 209
Overvotes: 4 4
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County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,020 7,198 55.85%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John M. Hoppough DEM 1,265 32.89% 1,265 32.89%
Charlie Mahar REP 2,581 67.11% 2,581 67.11%

Cast Votes: 3,846 100.00% 3,846 100.00%

Undervotes: 173 173
Overvotes: 1 1

County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4,071 7,274 55.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kathy R. Bresnahan DEM 1,468 38.06% 1,468 38.06%
Patrick Q. Carr REP 2,389 61.94% 2,389 61.94%

Cast Votes: 3,857 100.00% 3,857 100.00%

Undervotes: 211 211
Overvotes: 3 3

County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,717 7,062 52.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 2,794 100.00% 2,794 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,794 100.00% 2,794 100.00%

Undervotes: 923 923
Overvotes: 0 0
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Trustee Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 1,898 54.79%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tarin Minkel REP 776 100.00% 776 100.00%

Cast Votes: 776 100.00% 776 100.00%

Undervotes: 264 264
Overvotes: 0 0

Clerk Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

526 989 53.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tara Chapko REP 424 100.00% 424 100.00%

Cast Votes: 424 100.00% 424 100.00%

Undervotes: 102 102
Overvotes: 0 0

Clerk Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

601 1,226 49.02%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Louise C. Belyou REP 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Cast Votes: 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 90
Overvotes: 0 0
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Trustee Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,258 2,397 52.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David Behrenwald REP 908 100.00% 908 100.00%

Cast Votes: 908 100.00% 908 100.00%

Undervotes: 350 350
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric Tester REP 905 100.00% 905 100.00%

Cast Votes: 905 100.00% 905 100.00%

Undervotes: 259 259
Overvotes: 0 0

Supervisor Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terry J. Anderson REP 496 46.05% 496 46.05%
Cindy Shick NPA 581 53.95% 581 53.95%

Cast Votes: 1,077 100.00% 1,077 100.00%

Undervotes: 86 86
Overvotes: 1 1
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Clerk Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ronda L. Snyder REP 501 46.87% 501 46.87%
Holly Huff NPA 568 53.13% 568 53.13%

Cast Votes: 1,069 100.00% 1,069 100.00%

Undervotes: 95 95
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Thomas L. Jeppesen REP 475 44.81% 475 44.81%
Ken Bunting NPA 585 55.19% 585 55.19%

Cast Votes: 1,060 100.00% 1,060 100.00%

Undervotes: 104 104
Overvotes: 0 0

Treasurer Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

538 1,050 51.24%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Darrell Jody Waldron REP 424 100.00% 424 100.00%

Cast Votes: 424 100.00% 424 100.00%

Undervotes: 114 114
Overvotes: 0 0
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Clerk Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

880 1,563 56.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andi Knapp REP 703 100.00% 703 100.00%

Cast Votes: 703 100.00% 703 100.00%

Undervotes: 177 177
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

880 1,563 56.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tim Thornhill REP 694 100.00% 694 100.00%

Cast Votes: 694 100.00% 694 100.00%

Undervotes: 186 186
Overvotes: 0 0

Supervisor Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

880 1,563 56.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Schwandt REP 378 45.71% 378 45.71%
Dan Boes, Sr. NPA 449 54.29% 449 54.29%

Cast Votes: 827 100.00% 827 100.00%

Undervotes: 53 53
Overvotes: 0 0
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Treasurer Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

799 1,396 57.23%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Misty VanGessel REP 564 100.00% 564 100.00%

Cast Votes: 564 100.00% 564 100.00%

Undervotes: 235 235
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,182 4,366 49.98%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Robert Bergstrom REP 1,690 100.00% 1,690 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,690 100.00% 1,690 100.00%

Undervotes: 492 492
Overvotes: 0 0

Supervisor Partial Term Ending  11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,157 2,244 51.56%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jody Penrod REP 869 100.00% 869 100.00%

Cast Votes: 869 100.00% 869 100.00%

Undervotes: 288 288
Overvotes: 0 0
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Supervisor Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,134 1,918 59.12%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phyllis L. Larson REP 487 47.28% 487 47.28%
Ryan VanSolkema NPA 543 52.72% 543 52.72%

Cast Votes: 1,030 100.00% 1,030 100.00%

Undervotes: 102 102
Overvotes: 2 2

Clerk Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,134 1,918 59.12%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Colleen Stebbins REP 506 49.03% 506 49.03%
Kenneth Bloom NPA 526 50.97% 526 50.97%

Cast Votes: 1,032 100.00% 1,032 100.00%

Undervotes: 102 102
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,134 1,918 59.12%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John A. Black REP 503 48.93% 503 48.93%
Julia Potratz NPA 525 51.07% 525 51.07%

Cast Votes: 1,028 100.00% 1,028 100.00%

Undervotes: 105 105
Overvotes: 1 1
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Justice of the Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Richard Bernstein 11,094 31.79% 11,094 31.79%
Kyra Harris Bolden 5,439 15.59% 5,439 15.59%
Paul Hudson 5,676 16.27% 5,676 16.27%
Kerry Lee Morgan 2,771 7.94% 2,771 7.94%
Brian Zahra 9,915 28.41% 9,915 28.41%

Cast Votes: 34,895 100.00% 34,895 100.00%

Undervotes: 18,337 18,337
Overvotes: 20 20

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 15,814 100.00% 15,814 100.00%

Cast Votes: 15,814 100.00% 15,814 100.00%

Undervotes: 10,820 10,820
Overvotes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2025 - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher Yates 15,521 100.00% 15,521 100.00%

Cast Votes: 15,521 100.00% 15,521 100.00%

Undervotes: 11,114 11,114
Overvotes: 1 1

Cumulative Results Report

Official Results

Run Time
Run Date

2:09 PM
11/17/2022

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/8/2022
Page 16

Official Results
Registered Voters

26636 of 50284 = 52.97%

Precincts Reporting
27 of 29 = 93.10%



Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not 
more than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kathleen A. Feeney 9,177 52.20% 9,177 52.20%
Raymond P. Voet 8,403 47.80% 8,403 47.80%

Cast Votes: 17,580 100.00% 17,580 100.00%

Undervotes: 9,031 9,031
Overvotes: 25 25

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ronald J. Schafer 15,646 100.00% 15,646 100.00%

Cast Votes: 15,646 100.00% 15,646 100.00%

Undervotes: 10,987 10,987
Overvotes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 3

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,532 50,056 53.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Esther Combs 11,561 32.17% 11,561 32.17%
Joyce Kitchenmaster 12,039 33.50% 12,039 33.50%
Bob Marston 12,335 34.33% 12,335 34.33%

Cast Votes: 35,935 100.00% 35,935 100.00%

Undervotes: 43,640 43,640
Overvotes: 7 7
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Board of Trustee Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending  
12/31/2026 - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,532 50,056 53.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joshua Stump 15,798 100.00% 15,798 100.00%

Cast Votes: 15,798 100.00% 15,798 100.00%

Undervotes: 10,725 10,725
Overvotes: 9 9

Mayor - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

429 1,031 41.61%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Neil Kapustka 328 100.00% 328 100.00%

Cast Votes: 328 100.00% 328 100.00%

Undervotes: 101 101
Overvotes: 0 0

Council Member - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

429 1,031 41.61%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kurt Keiffer 274 34.08% 274 34.08%
Deb McCrackin 274 34.08% 274 34.08%
Chad Parmenter 256 31.84% 256 31.84%

Cast Votes: 804 100.00% 804 100.00%

Undervotes: 480 480
Overvotes: 1 1
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Councilperson - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,197 6,911 46.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James B. Barrus 1,898 100.00% 1,898 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,898 100.00% 1,898 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,298 1,298
Overvotes: 1 1

Mayor - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

380 926 41.04%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
William L. Ferguson 233 100.00% 233 100.00%

Cast Votes: 233 100.00% 233 100.00%

Undervotes: 147 147
Overvotes: 0 0

City Commissioner - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

380 926 41.04%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jane Basom 216 34.56% 216 34.56%
Tammy S.A. Ferguson 125 20.00% 125 20.00%
E. Ray Holloway 130 20.80% 130 20.80%
Tamara Kuhn 154 24.64% 154 24.64%

Cast Votes: 625 100.00% 625 100.00%

Undervotes: 515 515
Overvotes: 0 0
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President Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

419 938 44.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gloria Burr 241 100.00% 241 100.00%

Cast Votes: 241 100.00% 241 100.00%

Undervotes: 178 178
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

419 938 44.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joelle Betts 135 20.39% 135 20.39%
Tom Colburn 142 21.45% 142 21.45%
John Moore 184 27.79% 184 27.79%
Jerry Rasmussen 201 30.36% 201 30.36%

Cast Votes: 662 100.00% 662 100.00%

Undervotes: 589 589
Overvotes: 2 2

President Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

646 1,369 47.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy Heckman 401 69.86% 401 69.86%
Michael VanWagner, Jr. 173 30.14% 173 30.14%

Cast Votes: 574 100.00% 574 100.00%

Undervotes: 72 72
Overvotes: 0 0
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Trustee Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

646 1,369 47.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Bruce MacTavish 372 38.75% 372 38.75%
Michael R. VanWagner, Sr. 277 28.85% 277 28.85%
Janice Williams 311 32.40% 311 32.40%

Cast Votes: 960 100.00% 960 100.00%

Undervotes: 975 975
Overvotes: 1 1

President Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

398 860 46.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Emily Griffith 283 100.00% 283 100.00%

Cast Votes: 283 100.00% 283 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 115
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Village of Lakeview 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

398 860 46.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Katherine Behrenwald 216 34.34% 216 34.34%
Chris Fryover 213 33.86% 213 33.86%
Dominic A. Trevino 200 31.80% 200 31.80%

Cast Votes: 629 100.00% 629 100.00%

Undervotes: 565 565
Overvotes: 0 0

Cumulative Results Report

Official Results

Run Time
Run Date

2:09 PM
11/17/2022

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/8/2022
Page 21

Official Results
Registered Voters

26636 of 50284 = 52.97%

Precincts Reporting
27 of 29 = 93.10%



Trustee Village of Lakeview Partial Term Ending 11/12/2024 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

398 860 46.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jyll Mitchell 256 100.00% 256 100.00%

Cast Votes: 256 100.00% 256 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 142
Overvotes: 0 0

President Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

79 310 25.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kimberly Ann Jensen 64 100.00% 64 100.00%

Cast Votes: 64 100.00% 64 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 15
Overvotes: 0 0

Clerk Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

79 310 25.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jacque Seidelman 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 17
Overvotes: 0 0
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Treasurer Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

79 310 25.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tracy L. Stratton 64 100.00% 64 100.00%

Cast Votes: 64 100.00% 64 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 15
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

79 310 25.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jennipher L. Gibbons 50 33.78% 50 33.78%
Brian K. Jensen 53 35.81% 53 35.81%
Thomas A. Mascho 45 30.41% 45 30.41%

Cast Votes: 148 100.00% 148 100.00%

Undervotes: 89 89
Overvotes: 0 0

President Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 1 0.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

55 141 39.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tammy Patton 41 100.00% 41 100.00%

Cast Votes: 41 100.00% 41 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 14
Overvotes: 0 0
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Trustee Village of Pierson 2 Year Term - Vote for not more than 4
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 1 0.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

55 141 39.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joel Hall 31 35.63% 31 35.63%
Nathan Kaltz 27 31.03% 27 31.03%
Robert Keech 29 33.33% 29 33.33%

Cast Votes: 87 100.00% 87 100.00%

Undervotes: 133 133
Overvotes: 0 0

Trustee Village of Pierson Partial Term Ending 11/22/2024 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

0 1 0.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

55 141 39.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 55 55
Overvotes: 0 0

President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

277 575 48.17%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric McKay 208 100.00% 208 100.00%

Cast Votes: 208 100.00% 208 100.00%

Undervotes: 69 69
Overvotes: 0 0
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Trustee Village of Sheridan 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

277 575 48.17%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tarry J. Everingham 129 24.07% 129 24.07%
Marilyn L. McDougall 157 29.29% 157 29.29%
Glenn L. Ritter 122 22.76% 122 22.76%
Susan Wyckoff McFarland 128 23.88% 128 23.88%

Cast Votes: 536 100.00% 536 100.00%

Undervotes: 292 292
Overvotes: 1 1

Trustee Village of Sheridan Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

277 575 48.17%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Vladimir Edelman 196 100.00% 196 100.00%

Cast Votes: 196 100.00% 196 100.00%

Undervotes: 81 81
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Carson City-Crystal Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

6 6 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,279 4,625 49.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Jensen 1,221 42.22% 1,221 42.22%
Ryan Lankford 605 20.92% 605 20.92%
Thomas Wilcox 1,066 36.86% 1,066 36.86%

Cast Votes: 2,892 100.00% 2,892 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,652 1,652
Overvotes: 7 7
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,827 9,087 53.12%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Bill Collins 2,611 49.82% 2,611 49.82%
Bill Simpson, Sr. 2,630 50.18% 2,630 50.18%

Cast Votes: 5,241 100.00% 5,241 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,407 4,407
Overvotes: 3 3

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

7,369 14,041 52.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Bart Brown 620 6.19% 620 6.19%
Joshua R. Franklin 879 8.77% 879 8.77%
Brian Gardner 2,395 23.89% 2,395 23.89%
Richelle Lentz 1,800 17.96% 1,800 17.96%
Michael D. Tharp 1,692 16.88% 1,692 16.88%
Maureen Wolverton 2,638 26.32% 2,638 26.32%

Cast Votes: 10,024 100.00% 10,024 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,680 4,680
Overvotes: 17 17
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,952 7,484 52.81%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrew Powell 1,701 36.59% 1,701 36.59%
Jennifer L. Schwandt 1,640 35.28% 1,640 35.28%
Karen Sly 1,308 28.14% 1,308 28.14%

Cast Votes: 4,649 100.00% 4,649 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,239 3,239
Overvotes: 8 8

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,897 3,774 50.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ivan D. Renne 1,192 91.34% 1,192 91.34%
Anna Jensen (W) 60 4.60% 60 4.60%
Brandon Crawford (W) 53 4.06% 53 4.06%

Cast Votes: 1,305 100.00% 1,305 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,489 2,489
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Tri County Area Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 6 66.67%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,691 8,133 57.68%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Campbell 2,626 52.44% 2,626 52.44%
Brian Stewart 2,382 47.56% 2,382 47.56%

Cast Votes: 5,008 100.00% 5,008 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,374 4,374
Overvotes: 0 0

Cumulative Results Report

Official Results

Run Time
Run Date

2:09 PM
11/17/2022

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/8/2022
Page 27

Official Results
Registered Voters

26636 of 50284 = 52.97%

Precincts Reporting
27 of 29 = 93.10%



Board Member Tri County Area Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote 
for not more than 2

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

4 6 66.67%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,691 8,133 57.68%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jennifer Arnold 2,407 49.72% 2,407 49.72%
Janet Powell 2,434 50.28% 2,434 50.28%

Cast Votes: 4,841 100.00% 4,841 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,541 4,541
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Vestaburg Community School - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,513 2,902 52.14%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carolyn Herman 605 28.10% 605 28.10%
Larry C. Koutz 958 44.50% 958 44.50%
Joann M. Spry-Virgo 562 26.10% 562 26.10%
Caitlyn Flowers (W) 28 1.30% 28 1.30%

Cast Votes: 2,153 100.00% 2,153 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,386 2,386
Overvotes: 0 0
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Board Member Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

6 18 33.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cindy Austin 1 16.67% 1 16.67%
Susan A. Higgins 1 16.67% 1 16.67%
Stephanie Leppien 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Chris Sherlock 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
Stephany Slaughter 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Bonnie Sumerix 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Wes Wickes 1 16.67% 1 16.67%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 12
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2 22 9.09%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terrance M. Boni 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Keven Krieger 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Jennifer Lien 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Lary Richmond 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Nichole VandenHout 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0
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Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4 10 40.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeremy Woodcock 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4 10 40.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jared W. Merchant 1 16.67% 1 16.67%
Brian Mikesell 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Jonathan Sedlar 3 50.00% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2
Overvotes: 0 0

Board Member Morley-Stanwood  Community School 4 Year Term - Vote for not 
more than 4

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

96 188 51.06%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Greg Babbitt 43 20.67% 43 20.67%
Mary L. Engelsman 45 21.63% 45 21.63%
Michelle Frisbie 38 18.27% 38 18.27%
Randall LaPreze 50 24.04% 50 24.04%
Matthias Stevens 32 15.38% 32 15.38%

Cast Votes: 208 100.00% 208 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 176
Overvotes: 0 0
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Board Member Morley-Stanwood Community School Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

96 188 51.06%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrew R. Radle 63 100.00% 63 100.00%

Cast Votes: 63 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 33 33
Overvotes: 0 0

Proposal 22-1
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 13,593 53.09% 13,593 53.09%
No 12,013 46.91% 12,013 46.91%

Cast Votes: 25,606 100.00% 25,606 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,016 1,016
Overvotes: 14 14

Proposal 22-2
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 11,302 44.13% 11,302 44.13%
No 14,311 55.87% 14,311 55.87%

Cast Votes: 25,613 100.00% 25,613 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,005 1,005
Overvotes: 18 18
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Proposal 22-3
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

27 29 93.10%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,636 50,284 52.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 10,965 42.11% 10,965 42.11%
No 15,077 57.89% 15,077 57.89%

Cast Votes: 26,042 100.00% 26,042 100.00%

Undervotes: 578 578
Overvotes: 16 16

Belvidere Township Zoning Ordinance Amendment
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 1,898 54.79%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 378 38.65% 378 38.65%
No 600 61.35% 600 61.35%

Cast Votes: 978 100.00% 978 100.00%

Undervotes: 62 62
Overvotes: 0 0

Ferris Township 2023-2026 Fire Millage Renewal
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

538 1,050 51.24%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 338 68.01% 338 68.01%
No 159 31.99% 159 31.99%

Cast Votes: 497 100.00% 497 100.00%

Undervotes: 40 40
Overvotes: 1 1
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Maple Valley Township Zoning Ordinance Amendment
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

880 1,563 56.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 265 30.85% 265 30.85%
No 594 69.15% 594 69.15%

Cast Votes: 859 100.00% 859 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20
Overvotes: 1 1

Pierson Township Proposal 1 Road Funding Special Assessment
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 2 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,736 2,780 62.45%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 617 37.67% 617 37.67%
No 1,021 62.33% 1,021 62.33%

Cast Votes: 1,638 100.00% 1,638 100.00%

Undervotes: 97 97
Overvotes: 1 1

Pine Township Road Millage Proposal
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

799 1,396 57.23%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 344 44.62% 344 44.62%
No 427 55.38% 427 55.38%

Cast Votes: 771 100.00% 771 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28
Overvotes: 0 0
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Reynolds Township 2022 Proposal 1 Road Funding and Special Assessment
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,536 2,997 51.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 581 39.60% 581 39.60%
No 886 60.40% 886 60.40%

Cast Votes: 1,467 100.00% 1,467 100.00%

Undervotes: 68 68
Overvotes: 1 1

Winfield Township Zoning Ordinance Amendment
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,134 1,918 59.12%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 355 32.54% 355 32.54%
No 736 67.46% 736 67.46%

Cast Votes: 1,091 100.00% 1,091 100.00%

Undervotes: 43 43
Overvotes: 0 0

Douglass Township Proposal No. 1 Referendum on Ordinance No. 173
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 297 26.78% 297 26.78%
No 812 73.22% 812 73.22%

Cast Votes: 1,109 100.00% 1,109 100.00%

Undervotes: 54 54
Overvotes: 1 1
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Douglass Township Proposal No. 2 Referendum on Ordinance No. 174
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,164 1,810 64.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 304 27.07% 304 27.07%
No 819 72.93% 819 72.93%

Cast Votes: 1,123 100.00% 1,123 100.00%

Undervotes: 41 41
Overvotes: 0 0

*** End of report ***
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